
12. ABLOS WORK PLAN 2015-16 
 
12.1 ABLOS Tasks 
 

A Organise the 8th ABLOS Conference in 2015 (IHO Task 2.12.2) 

B Maintain IHO Publication C-51 “Technical Aspects of the Law of the Sea (TALOS) Manual” (IHO Task 2.12.3) 

C Deliver a standard training program on the hydrographic aspects of maritime delimitation (IHO Task 3.5.2) 

E Provide advice and guidance on the technical aspect of the Law of the Sea to relevant organizations, bodies and Member States (IHO Task 2.12.3) 

F Organize and prepare ABLOS business meetings in 2015 and 2016 (IHO Task 2.12.1) 

 

Task  Work item Priority 
H-high 
M-medium 
L-low 

Next milestone Start 

Date 

End 

Date 

Status 
P-planned 
O-ongoing 
C-completed 

Contact Person(s) 

* indicates leader 

Related 
Pubs / 
Standard 

Remarks 

A1 Organise 8th ABLOS 

Conference 

H Finalize title by BM 20 

Organizing committee formed 

by BM 20 

Dates confirmed by BM 20 

Begin advertising 

2013 

2013 

 

2013 

2013 

2015 

 

 

2014 

2015 

O 

PC 

 

PO 

PO 

All members of ABLOS 

through Niels Andersen* 

N/A  

B1 Prepare draft 5th Edition 

of C-51 (TALOS Manual) 

for adoption by Member 

States 

H Review chapters 3 & 5 by 15 

Nov 2012 

Review full draft edition by 31 

Dec 2012 

Complete all amendments by 

31 Jan 2013 

Pass to HSSC for 

endorsement by 15 Feb 2013 

CL to MS for approval 1 May 

2013 

Circulate to IAG 1Jul 2013 

2011 

 

2012 

 

2013 

 

2013 

 

2013 

 

2013 

2012 2013 

 

2013 

 

2013 

 

2013 

 

2013 

 

2014 

C 

 

C 

 

C 

 

O 

 

P 

 

P 

Chris Carleton*, Sunil 

Bisnath, John Brown, Shin 

Tani and I Made Andi 

Arsana  

IHO 

Publication 

C-51 

 

B21 Review C-51 5th Edition 

for any necessary 

updating. 

H Identify areas requiring 

updating by BM 20 

2013 2015 PO Sunil Bisnath*, John Brown, 

David Wyatt 
IHO 

Publication 

C-51 

 



Task  Work item Priority 
H-high 
M-medium 
L-low 

Next milestone Start 

Date 

End 

Date 

Status 
P-planned 
O-ongoing 
C-completed 

Contact Person(s) 

* indicates leader 

Related 
Pubs / 
Standard 

Remarks 

B32 Prepare draft 6th Edition 

of C-51 (TALOS Manual) 

for adoption by Member 

States 

M  2013 20152016 P Sunil Bisnath*, John Brown IHO 

Publication 

C-51 

 

C1 Deliver standard 

training programmes 

for the CBSC 

H  2011 Continuous O John Brown*  Workshops planned 

in 2013, 2014, 2016 

and 2017 in the 

CBSC Work Plan. 

E1 Provide advice and 

guidance on the 

technical aspect of the 

Law of the Sea 

H  Continuous  O All members of ABLOS 

through the Chair 

  

 
 
12.2 ABLOS Meetings (Tasks A & D) 
 

Date Location Activity 

1 & 6 October 2012 IHB, Monaco ABLOS 19 and 7th ABLOS Conference 

28-29 October 2013 Muscat, Oman ABLOS 20  

21-22 October 2014 Copenhagen, Denmark ABLOS 21 

19 & 23 October 2015 IHB, Monaco ABLOS 22 and 8th ABLOS Conference 

October 2016 tbd ABLOS 23 

 
Chair: Sunil Bisnath  Email: sbisnath@yorku.ca  
Vice-Chair: John Brown  Email: john.brown@ukho.gov.uk 
Secretary: David Wyatt   Email: adso@iho.int 
 

mailto:sbisnath@yorku.ca

