## 12. ABLOS WORK PLAN 2015-16

## 12.1 ABLOS Tasks

A	Organise the 8th ABLOS Conference in 2015 (IHO Task 2.12.2)
В	Maintain IHO Publication C-51 "Technical Aspects of the Law of the Sea (TALOS) Manual" (IHO Task 2.12.3)
С	Deliver a standard training program on the hydrographic aspects of maritime delimitation (IHO Task 3.5.2)
Е	Provide advice and guidance on the technical aspect of the Law of the Sea to relevant organizations, bodies and Member States (IHO Task 2.12.3)
F	Organize and prepare ABLOS business meetings in 2015 and 2016 (IHO Task 2.12.1)

Task	Work item	Priority H-high M-medium L-low	Next milestone	Start Date	End Date	Status P-planned O-ongoing C-completed	Contact Person(s) * indicates leader	Related Pubs / Standard	Remarks
A1	Organise 8th ABLOS	H	Finalize title by BM 20	2013	2015	O	All members of ABLOS	N/A	
	Conference		Organizing committee formed by BM 20	2013		₽C	through Niels Andersen*		
			Dates confirmed by BM 20	2013	2014	<del>P</del> 0			
			Begin advertising	2013	2015	<del>P</del> 0			
B1	Prepare draft 5th Edition	Ħ	Review chapters 3 & 5 by 15	<del>2011</del>	<del>2012 2013</del>	C	Chris Carleton*, Sunil	<del>IHO</del>	
	of C-51 (TALOS Manual)		Nov 2012				Bisnath, John Brown, Shin	Publication	
	for adoption by Member		Review full draft edition by 31	<del>2012</del>	<del>2013</del>	C	Tani and I Made Andi	C-51	
	States		Dec 2012				Arsana		
			Complete all amendments by	<del>2013</del>	<del>2013</del>	C			
			<del>31 Jan 2013</del>						
			Pass to HSSC for	<del>2013</del>	<del>2013</del>	0			
			endorsement by 15 Feb 2013						
			CL to MS for approval 1 May 2013	<del>2013</del>	<del>2013</del>	₽			
			Circulate to IAG 1Jul 2013	<del>2013</del>	<del>2014</del>	₽			
B <del>2</del> 1	Review C-51 5 <sup>th</sup> Edition for any necessary	Н	Identify areas requiring updating by BM 20	2013	2015	PO	Sunil Bisnath*, John Brown, David Wyatt	IHO Publication	
	updating.							C-51	

Task		Priority H-high M-medium L-low	Next milestone	Start Date	End Date	Status P-planned O-ongoing C-completed	Contact Person(s) * indicates leader	Related Pubs / Standard	Remarks
B <del>3</del> 2	Prepare draft 6th Edition of C-51 (TALOS Manual) for adoption by Member States	М		2013	<del>2015</del> 2016	P	Sunil Bisnath*, John Brown	IHO Publication C-51	
C1	Deliver standard training programmes for the CBSC	Н		2011	Continuous	0	John Brown*		Workshops planned in 2013, 2014, 2016 and 2017 in the CBSC Work Plan.
E1	Provide advice and guidance on the technical aspect of the Law of the Sea	Н		Continuous		0	All members of ABLOS through the Chair		

## 12.2 ABLOS Meetings (Tasks A & D)

Date	Location	Activity
1 & 6 October 2012	IHB, Monaco	ABLOS 19 and 7th ABLOS Conference
28-29 October 2013	Muscat, Oman	ABLOS 20
21-22 October 2014	Copenhagen, Denmark	ABLOS 21
19 & 23 October 2015	IHB, Monaco	ABLOS 22 and 8th ABLOS Conference

October 2016 ABLOS 23 tbd

Email: sbisnath@yorku.ca Email: john.brown@ukho.gov.uk Email: adso@iho.int Chair: Sunil Bisnath Vice-Chair: John Brown

Secretary: David Wyatt